

**Dedham-Westwood Water District
Veterans Road Water Main Replacements**



BID SUMMARY

BID DATE: November 30, 2022

	Contractor	Total of Bid
1	Oliveira Construction, Inc.	\$737,540.00
2	C. Naughton Corp.	\$798,838.00
3	CJP and Sons Construction Co., Inc.	\$902,929.13
4	CC Construction, Inc.	\$923,004.70
5	Aqua Line Utility, Inc.	\$986,598.00
6	Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc.	\$997,927.13
7	Revoli Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,059,256.20
8	KJS LLC	\$1,062,130.90
9	A.D. Paolini LLC	\$1,070,980.00
10	Fed Corp.	\$1,236,845.73

Dedham-Westwood Water District
Veterans Road Water Main Replacements



BID DATE: November 30, 2022

			Oliveira Construction, Inc. Somerset, MA		C. Naughton Corp. Bridgewater, MA		CJP and Sons Construction Co., Inc. Millis, MA	
ITEM NO.	CONT. QUAN.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1		Water Mains and Fittings						
1a	1,700	8-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$109.00	\$185,300.00	\$200.00	\$340,000.00	\$195.00	\$331,500.00
1b	600	6-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$135.00	\$81,000.00	\$190.00	\$114,000.00	\$190.00	\$114,000.00
1c	500	Additional fittings, per lb.	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
1d	2,300	V-BIO Polyethylene Encasement, per lin ft	\$10.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$2.00	\$4,600.00
1e	20	AC Pipe Removal, per lin ft	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
1f	720	Pipe Insulation, per lin ft	\$50.00	\$36,000.00	\$1.00	\$720.00	\$0.01	\$7.20
2		Hydrant and Valves						
2a	6	Hydrant, per hydrant	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
2b	3	Remove existing hydrant, per hydrant	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
2c	9	8-inch gate valve, per valve	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
2d	8	6-inch gate valve, per valve	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
3		Service Connections						
3a	21	1-inch corporation stop, per stop	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00
3b	21	1-inch curb stop, per stop	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
3c	550	1-inch copper piping, per lin ft	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.50
3d	10	Gate Box Extension, per unit	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
4		Temporary Service Main						
4a	1,750	6-inch temporary service main, per lin ft	\$20.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.01	\$17.50	\$20.00	\$35,000.00
4b	1,000	4-inch temporary service main, per lin ft	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
4c	1,550	2-inch temporary service main, per lin ft	\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$0.01	\$15.50	\$10.00	\$15,500.00
5		Sewer and Drain Reconstruction						
5a	20	Sewer and Drain Reconstruction, per reconstruction	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
6		Rock Excavation and Disposal						
6a(1)	300	Rock Excavation and Disposal (min.), per cu yd	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
6a(2)	300	Rock Excavation and Disposal (add'l), per cu yd	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7		Earthwork						
7a	700	Gravel Borrow, per cu yd	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
7b	2,300	Processed Gravel, per cu yd	\$20.00	\$46,000.00	\$0.01	\$23.00	\$0.01	\$23.00
7c(1)	50	Test Pits (min), per cu yd	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
7c(2)	50	Test Pits (add'l), per cu yd	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8		Pavement Replacement						
8a	550	Binder Course Pavement, per ton	\$105.00	\$57,750.00	\$100.00	\$55,000.00	\$190.00	\$104,500.00
8b	300	Top Course Pavement, per ton	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$190.00	\$57,000.00
9		Dust Control						
9a	700	Calcium Chloride, per lb	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
10		Traffic Control						
10a	120	Electronic message boards, per board days	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$0.01	\$1.20
11		Environmental Protection						
11a	13	Catch Basin Protection, per catch basin	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.13
12		Price Adjustments						
12a	60	Liquid Asphalt used in HMA mix, where price variation is ≥ 5%, per ton	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
12b	400	Gasoline used in pipelaying, where price variation is ≥ 5%, per gallon	\$1.70	\$680.00	\$1.70	\$680.00	\$1.70	\$680.00
12c	3,500	Diesel fuel used in pipelaying, where price variation is ≥ 5%, per gallon	\$2.10	\$7,350.00	\$2.10	\$7,350.00	\$2.10	\$7,350.00
		Total of Bid		\$737,540.00		\$798,838.00		\$902,929.13

Dedham-Westwood Water District
Veterans Road Water Main Replacements



BID DATE: November 30, 2022

ITEM NO.	CONT. QUAN.	DESCRIPTION	CC Construction, Inc. Plymouth, MA		Aqua Line Utility, Inc. Weymouth, MA		Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc. Wakefield, MA	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1		Water Mains and Fittings						
1a	1,700	8-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$151.95	\$258,315.00	\$200.00	\$340,000.00	\$220.00	\$374,000.00
1b	600	6-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$147.95	\$88,770.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$200.00	\$120,000.00
1c	500	Additional fittings, per lb.	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
1d	2,300	V-BIO Polyethylene Encasement, per lin ft	\$2.95	\$6,785.00	\$0.01	\$23.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00
1e	20	AC Pipe Removal, per lin ft	\$299.00	\$5,980.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
1f	720	Pipe Insulation, per lin ft	\$17.95	\$12,924.00	\$1.00	\$720.00	\$75.00	\$54,000.00
2		Hydrant and Valves						
2a	6	Hydrant, per hydrant	\$5,900.00	\$35,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00
2b	3	Remove existing hydrant, per hydrant	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
2c	9	8-inch gate valve, per valve	\$1,950.00	\$17,550.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00
2d	8	6-inch gate valve, per valve	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
3		Service Connections						
3a	21	1-inch corporation stop, per stop	\$900.00	\$18,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00
3b	21	1-inch curb stop, per stop	\$900.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$58,800.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
3c	550	1-inch copper piping, per lin ft	\$39.00	\$21,450.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00
3d	10	Gate Box Extension, per unit	\$295.00	\$2,950.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
4		Temporary Service Main						
4a	1,750	6-inch temporary service main, per lin ft	\$39.95	\$69,912.50	\$10.00	\$17,500.00	\$15.00	\$26,250.00
4b	1,000	4-inch temporary service main, per lin ft	\$32.95	\$32,950.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
4c	1,550	2-inch temporary service main, per lin ft	\$27.95	\$43,322.50	\$5.00	\$7,750.00	\$5.00	\$7,750.00
5		Sewer and Drain Reconstruction						
5a	20	Sewer and Drain Reconstruction, per reconstruction	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
6		Rock Excavation and Disposal						
6a(1)	300	Rock Excavation and Disposal (min.), per cu yd	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
6a(2)	300	Rock Excavation and Disposal (add'l), per cu yd	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
7		Earthwork						
7a	700	Gravel Borrow, per cu yd	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
7b	2,300	Processed Gravel, per cu yd	\$0.01	\$23.00	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.01	\$23.00
7c(1)	50	Test Pits (min), per cu yd	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
7c(2)	50	Test Pits (add'l), per cu yd	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
8		Pavement Replacement						
8a	550	Binder Course Pavement, per ton	\$250.00	\$137,500.00	\$150.00	\$82,500.00	\$100.00	\$55,000.00
8b	300	Top Course Pavement, per ton	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
9		Dust Control						
9a	700	Calcium Chloride, per lb	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
10		Traffic Control						
10a	120	Electronic message boards, per board days	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$1.20
11		Environmental Protection						
11a	13	Catch Basin Protection, per catch basin	\$190.00	\$2,470.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$0.01	\$0.13
12		Price Adjustments						
12a	60	Liquid Asphalt used in HMA mix, where price variation is ≥ 5%, per ton	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
12b	400	Gasoline used in pipelaying, where price variation is ≥ 5%, per gallon	\$1.70	\$680.00	\$1.70	\$680.00	\$1.70	\$680.00
12c	3,500	Diesel fuel used in pipelaying, where price variation is ≥ 5%, per gallon	\$2.10	\$7,350.00	\$2.10	\$7,350.00	\$2.10	\$7,350.00
		Total of Bid		\$923,004.70		\$986,598.00		\$997,927.13

Dedham-Westwood Water District
Veterans Road Water Main Replacements



BID DATE: November 30, 2022

			Revoli Construction Co., Inc. Franklin, MA		KJS LLC Walpole, MA		A.D. Paolini LLC Newton, MA		Fed Corp. Dedham, MA	
ITEM NO.	CONT. QUAN.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1		Water Mains and Fittings								
1a	1,700	8-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$235.00	\$399,500.00	\$208.00	\$353,600.00	\$135.00	\$229,500.00	\$275.00	\$467,500.00
1b	600	6-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$235.00	\$141,000.00	\$164.00	\$98,400.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$200.00	\$120,000.00
1c	500	Additional fittings, per lb.	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
1d	2,300	V-BIO Polyethylene Encasement, per lin ft	\$0.01	\$23.00	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$3.00	\$6,900.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00
1e	20	AC Pipe Removal, per lin ft	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
1f	720	Pipe Insulation, per lin ft	\$0.01	\$7.20	\$46.00	\$33,120.00	\$65.00	\$46,800.00	\$100.00	\$72,000.00
2		Hydrant and Valves								
2a	6	Hydrant, per hydrant	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$47,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
2b	3	Remove existing hydrant, per hydrant	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
2c	9	8-inch gate valve, per valve	\$3,950.00	\$35,550.00	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00
2d	8	6-inch gate valve, per valve	\$2,950.00	\$23,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
3		Service Connections								
3a	21	1-inch corporation stop, per stop	\$4,250.00	\$89,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00
3b	21	1-inch curb stop, per stop	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
3c	550	1-inch copper piping, per lin ft	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$70.00	\$38,500.00
3d	10	Gate Box Extension, per unit	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
4		Temporary Service Main								
4a	1,750	6-inch temporary service main, per lin ft	\$20.00	\$35,000.00	\$38.00	\$66,500.00	\$25.00	\$43,750.00	\$20.00	\$35,000.00
4b	1,000	4-inch temporary service main, per lin ft	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$26.00	\$26,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
4c	1,550	2-inch temporary service main, per lin ft	\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$18.00	\$27,900.00	\$30.00	\$46,500.00	\$20.00	\$31,000.00
5		Sewer and Drain Reconstruction								
5a	20	Sewer and Drain Reconstruction, per reconstruction	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
6		Rock Excavation and Disposal								
6a(1)	300	Rock Excavation and Disposal (min.), per cu yd	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
6a(2)	300	Rock Excavation and Disposal (add'l), per cu yd	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
7		Earthwork								
7a	700	Gravel Borrow, per cu yd	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
7b	2,300	Processed Gravel, per cu yd	\$0.01	\$23.00	\$0.01	\$23.00	\$40.00	\$92,000.00	\$30.00	\$69,000.00
7c(1)	50	Test Pits (min), per cu yd	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
7c(2)	50	Test Pits (add'l), per cu yd	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
8		Pavement Replacement								
8a	550	Binder Course Pavement, per ton	\$250.00	\$137,500.00	\$220.00	\$121,000.00	\$250.00	\$137,500.00	\$200.00	\$110,000.00
8b	300	Top Course Pavement, per ton	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$220.00	\$66,000.00	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00
9		Dust Control								
9a	700	Calcium Chloride, per lb	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.50	\$350.00
10		Traffic Control								
10a	120	Electronic message boards, per board days	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
11		Environmental Protection								
11a	13	Catch Basin Protection, per catch basin	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
12		Price Adjustments								
12a	60	Liquid Asphalt used in HMA mix, where price variation is ≥ 5%, per ton	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
12b	400	Gasoline used in pipelaying, where price variation is ≥ 5%, per gallon	\$1.70	\$680.00	\$1.70	\$680.00	\$1.70	\$680.00	\$1.70	\$680.00
12c	3,500	Diesel fuel used in pipelaying, where price variation is ≥ 5%, per gallon	\$2.10	\$7,350.00	\$2.10	\$7,350.00	\$2.10	\$7,350.00	\$2.10	\$7,350.00
		Total of Bid		\$1,059,256.20		\$1,062,130.90		\$1,070,980.00		\$1,236,845.73